ANSI ASC X12N TRANSACTION USER GUIDE                                                            004010X093A1
HPS COMPANION GUIDE                     HEALTH CARE CLAIM STATUS NOTIFICATION
JULY 2004             1
COMPANION GUIDE
JULY 2004
HEALTH CARE CLAIM STATUS NOTIFICATION
VERSION 4010A1
ANSI ASC X12N TRANSACTION USER GUIDE                                                            004010X093A1

Header BHT05     N/U
Header BHT06 640 O ID 2/2 R Transaction
Type Code
DG
(Response)
LEVEL : DETAIL, INFORMATION SOURCE LEVEL
LOOP ID - 2000A PAYER IDENTIFICATION
Loop Segment Data
Element
Condition Data
Element
Types
Min/
Max
Us
age
Description HPS
2000A HL 010 M  2/2 R>1 INFORMATION
SOURCE LEVEL
2000A HL01 628 M AN 1/12 R Hierarchical ID
Number
The value of
HL01 Should
be “1" for the
initial HL
segment and
would be
incremented
ANSI ASC X12N TRANSACTION USER GUIDE                                                            004010X093A1
HPS COMPANION GUIDE                     HEALTH CARE CLAIM STATUS NOTIFICATION
JULY 2004             10
Loop Segment Data
Element
Condition Data
Element
Types
Min/
Max
Us
age
Description HPS
by one in
each
subsequent
HL segment
within the
transaction.
2000A HL02     N/U
2000A HL03 735 M ID  1/2 R Hierarchical
Level Code
20
(Information
Source)
2000A HL04 736 O ID 1/1 R Hierarchical
Child Code
1 (Additional
Subordinate
HL Data
Segment in
This
Hierarchical
Structure.)
LOOP ID – 2100A PAYER NAME
Loop Segment Data
Element